

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, RAIGANJ, UTTAR DINAJPUR

Criminal Appeal No. - 02 of 2024
CNR No.- WBUD01-001106-2024

Bazaru Barman

Vs.

State of West Bengal

Present: Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No. 01

Dt. 13.03.2024

This is an application U/Sec. 101 of Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 filed by the appellant Bazaru Barman against the judgement dated 15.01.2024 in JJB Case No. 46 of 2015 passed by the Learned Principal Magistrate and his companion members of Juvenile Justice Board, Uttar Dinajpur at Karnojora.

Perused the appeal application and copy of judgement and it appears that the criminal appeal is filed **within time**.

Let the case be registered as a Criminal Appeal.

Fixing **20.03.2024** for admission hearing.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur