

Criminal Appeal-02/2024
CNR NO-WBUD01-001106-2024
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No- 02

Dated:20.03.2024

The regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for admission hearing.

Ld. advocate for appellant by filing a petition prays for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered.

The prayer is allowed.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-**05.04.2024** for admission hearing.

D/c by me,

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
I/C

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
I/C