

Criminal Appeal-02/2024
CNR No. WBUD01-001106-2024
J.O. Code- WB00900

Order No. 03
Dt.05.04.2024

Today is fixed for admission hearing.
Appellant is ready by filing lawyer hazira.
Heard Ld. Advocate for appellant.
It appears from the record that the appeal has been filed within time.
Hence the appeal is admitted.

Fix-**10.05.2024** for LCR.

Call for LCR.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd.,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd. ,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur