

**Criminal Appeal-02/2024**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-001106-2024**  
**J.O. Code- WB00993**

**Order No. 11**  
**Dt.25.06.2025**

**Regular P.O. is on leave.**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Appellant files hazira.

The prosecution takes no step.

None moves either sides.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- **03.09.2025** for hearing.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd.,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur  
I/C

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd. ,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur  
I/C