

Criminal Appeal-02/2024
CNR No. WBUD01-001106-2024
J.O. Code- WB00699

Order No. 14
Dt. 21.11.2025

Record is put up today by a put up petition .

Put up allowed.

Copy Served.

Ld. Lawyer Suvankar Das files a petition praying for shifting the date from the date.

Copy served.

Ld. Spl P.P raised no objection .

I have heard both sides. Perused the documents on record. prayer is considered and allowed.

The date is hereby shifted from 10.03.2026 to 19.12.2025.

Fix 19.12.2025 for hearing.

Inform Chief PP accordingly .

D/C by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd.,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd. ,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur